1/32March 2004
■ OUTPUT CURRENT TO 1.5A
■ OUTPUT VOLTAGES OF 5; 5.2; 6; 8; 8.5; 9;
12; 15; 18; 24V
■ THERMAL OVERLOAD PROTECTION
■ SHORT CIRCUIT PROTECTION
■ OUTPUT TRANSITION SOA PROTECTION
DESCRIPTION

3/32
CONNECTION DIAGRAM (top view)
ORDERING CODES
(*) Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix "-TR".
TYPE TO-220
(A Type)
TO-220
(C Type)
D2PAK
(A Type) (*)
D2PAK
(C Type)
(T & R)
TO-220FP TO-220FM TO-3 OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
L7805 L7805T 5 V
L7805C L7805CV L7805C-V L7805CD2T L7805C-D2TR L7805CP L7805CF L7805CT 5 V
L7852C L7852CV L7852CD2T L7852CP L7852CF L7852CT 5.2 V
L7806 L7806T 6 V
L7806C L7806CV L7806C-V L7806CD2T L7806CP L7806CF L7806CT 6 V
L7808 L7808T 8 V
L7808C L7808CV L7808C-V L7808CD2T L7808CP L7808CF L7808CT 8 V
L7885C L7885CV L7885CD2T L7885CP L7885CF L7885CT 8.5 V
L7809C L7809CV L7809C-V L7809CD2T L7809CP L7809CF L7809CT 9 V
L7812 L7812T 12 V
L7812C L7812CV L7812C-V L7812CD2T L7812CP L7812CF L7812CT 12 V
L7815 L7815T 15 V
L7815C L7815CV L7815C-V L7815CD2T L7815CP L7815CF L7815CT 15 V